

Cisco 100BASE-X SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports

Product Overview

The Cisco® 100BASE-X Small Form-factor Pluggable (SFP) is a hot-swappable input/output device that plugs into a Fast Ethernet port or slot, linking the port with the network.

Main features include the following:

- Hot-swappable when deployed, the switch or router does not have to reboot.
- Supports the "pay-as-you-populate" model.
- Interchangeable with other 100BASE-X SFPs on the same line card.
- Supports the Cisco quality ID feature that enables the switch or router to identify whether or not the SFP is a Cisco qualified SFP.
- Optically interoperable with respective 100BASE-X Ethernet interfaces on the same link.

Figure 1. Cisco 100M Ethernet SFP



Cisco 100BASE-FX SFP

The Cisco 100BASE-FX SFP (part numbers GLC-FE-100FX and GLC-FE-100FX-RGD) operates on ordinary multimode fiber-optic (MMF) link spans up to 2 kilometers long.

Cisco 100BASE-LX10 SFP

The Cisco 100BASE-LX10 SFP (part numbers GLC-FE-100LX and GLC-FE-100LX-RGD) operates on ordinary single-mode fiber-optic (SMF) link spans up to 10 kilometers long.

Cisco 100BASE-BX10 SFP

The Cisco 100BASE-BX10 (part numbers GLC-FE-100BX-D and GLC-FE-100BX-U) SFPs operate on ordinary SMF single-strand link spans up to 10 kilometers long.

Cisco 100BASE-EX SFP

The Cisco 100BASE-EX SFP (part number GLC-FE-100EX) operates on ordinary single-mode fiber-optic (SMF) link spans up to 40 kilometers long.

Cisco 100BASE-ZX SFP

The Cisco 100BASE-ZX SFP (part number GLC-FE-100ZX) operates on ordinary single-mode fiber-optic (SMF) link spans up to 80 kilometers long.

Technical Specifications

Platform Support

The Cisco SFPs are supported across a variety of Cisco Systems[®] switches, routers, and optical transport devices. For more details, refer to the document *Cisco 100M Ethernet SFP Compatibility Matrix*.

Connectors and Cabling

Connectors: Dual LC connector (GLC-FE-100FX, GLC-FE-100FX-RGD, GLC-FE-100LX, GLC-FE-100LX-RGD, GLC-FE-100EX and GLC-FE-100ZX) or single LC connector (GLC-FE-100BX-D and GLC-FE-100BX-U)

Table 1 provides cabling specifications for the SFPs for installation in a Fast Ethernet SFP port. Note that all SFP ports have LC-type connectors, and the minimum cable distance for all SFPs listed (MMF and SMF [G.652] is 2 meters [6.5 feet]).

Table 1. SFP Port Cabling Specifications

SFP	Wavelength (nm)	Fiber Type	Cable Distance
GLC-FE-100FX, GLC-FE-100FX-RGD	1310	MMF	2 km (6562 ft)
GLC-FE-100LX, GLC-FE-100LX-RGD	1310	SMF	10 km (32,810 ft)
GLC-FE-100BX-U	1310	SMF	10 km (32,810 ft)
GLC-FE-100BX-D	1550	SMF	10 km (32,810 ft)
GLC-FE-100EX	1310	SMF	40 km (131,240 ft)
GLC-FE-100ZX	1550	SMF	80 km (262,480 ft)

Standards

- Compatible with IEEE 802.3ah Draft 3.0
- Compatible with standard as specified in IEEE 802.3

Table 2 gives information about fiber loss.

Table 2.Fiber-Loss Budgets

SFP	Туре	Transmit (dBm)		Receive (dBm)	
		Maximum	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum
GLC-FE-100FX, GLC-FE-100FX-RGD	100BASE-FX	-14	-20	-14	-31
GLC-FE-100LX, GLC-FE-100LX-RGD	100BASE-LX10	-8	-15	-8	-28
GLC-FE-100BX-U	100BASE-BX10-U	-8	-14	- 7	-28.2
GLC-FE-100BX-D	100BASE-BX10-D	-8	-14	- 7	-28.2
GLC-FE-100EX	100BASE-EX	0	-5	-8	-28
GLC-FE-100ZX	100BASE-ZX	2	-3	-8	-30

Dimensions

Dimensions (H x W x D): 8.5 x 13.4 x 56.5 mm

Environmental Conditions and Power Requirements

- · Operating temperature range:
 - Commercial temperature range (COM): 0 to 70℃ (32 to 158年), applicable to GLC-FE-100FX, GLC-FE-100LX, GLC-FE-100BX-D, GLC-FE-100BX-U, GLC-FE-100EX and GLC-FE-100ZX
 - ∘ Industrial temperature range (IND): -40 to 85℃ (-40 to 185℉), applicable to GLC-FE-100FX-RGD and GLC-FE-100LX-RGD
- Storage temperature range: -40 to 85℃ (-40 to 185℉)

Table 3. Electrical Power Interface

Parameter	Symbol	Minimum	Typical	Maximum	Units
Supply Current	Is	_	200	300	mA
Surge Current	ISurge	-	_	30	mA
Input Voltage	Vcc	3.1	3.3	3.5	V

Warranty

- Standard warranty: 90 days
- Extended warranty (option): Available under a Cisco SMARTnet™ support contract for the Cisco switch or router chassis

Ordering Information

Table 4 gives ordering information for the Cisco SFP.

Table 4. Ordering Cisco SFP

Product Number	SFP
GLC-FE-100FX	100BASE-FX SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP ports
GLC-FE-100FX-RGD	100BASE-FX Rugged SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP ports
GLC-FE-100LX	100BASE-LX10 SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP ports
GLC-FE-100LX-RGD	100BASE-LX10 Rugged SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP ports
GLC-FE-100BX-U	100BASE-BX10-U SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP ports
GLC-FE-100BX-D	100BASE-BX10-D SFP for Fast Ethernet SFP ports
GLC-FE-100EX	100BASE-EX for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports
GLC-FE-100ZX	100BASE-ZX for Fast Ethernet SFP Ports

Regulatory and Standards Compliance

Safety

• Laser Class 1 21CFR1040

Additional Information

For more information about Cisco 100BASE-X SFPs for Fast Ethernet SFP ports, contact:

• United States and Canada: 800 553-6387

• Europe: 32 2 778 4242

Australia: 61 2 9935 4107

• Other: 408 526-7209

• http://www.cisco.com



Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore Europe Headquarters Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam, The Netherlands

 $Cisco\ has\ more\ than\ 200\ offices\ worldwide.\ Addresses,\ phone\ numbers,\ and\ fax\ numbers\ are\ listed\ on\ the\ Cisco\ Website\ at\ {\bf www.cisco.com/go/offices.}$

CCDE, CCENT. Cisco Eos, Cisco Lumin, Cisco Nexus, Cisco StadiumVision, Cisco TelePresence, the Cisco logo, DCE, and Welcome to the Human Network are trademarks; Changing the Way We Work, Live, Play, and Learn and Cisco Store are service marks; and Access Registrar, Aironet, AsyncOS, Bringing the Meeting To You, Catalyst, CCDA, CCDP, CCIE, CCIP, CCNA, CCNP, CCSP, COVP, Cisco, the Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert logo, Cisco IOS, Cisco Press, Cisco Systems, Cisco Systems Capital, the Cisco Systems logo, Cisco Unity, Collaboration Without Limitation, EtherFast, EtherSwitch, Event Center, Fast Step, Follow Me Browsing, FormShare, GigaDrive, HomeLink, Internet Quotient, IOS, iPhone, iQ Expertise, the iQ logo, iQ Net Readiness Scorecard, iQuick Study, IronPort, the IronPort logo, LightStrem, Linksys, MediaTone, MeetingPlace, MeetingPlace Chime Sound, MGX, Networkers, Networking Academy, Network Registrar, PCNow, PIX, PowerPanels, ProConnect, ScriptShare, SenderBase, SMARTnet, Spectrum Expert, StackWise, The Fastest Way to Increase Your Internet Quotient, TransPath, WebEx, and the WebEx logo are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the United States and certain other countries.

All other trademarks mentioned in this document or Website are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (0807R)

Printed in USA C78-486906-00 07/08